

State Vs. Firoz Khan & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-015199-2023

SC No. 596/2023

FIR No. 477/2023

Under Section 395/397/412/482/34 IPC

PS : Kashmere Gate

21.02.2024

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Deepank Gupta, Advocate and Mr. Satender Kumar Kashyap, Advocate for the accused persons, namely, Junaid, Firoz Khan, Nanhe @ Sameer and Nadeem.

Pursuant to the order passed on the last date of hearing, the IO has filed snapshot of CCTV footage as well as extract of CDR of the accused persons along with 5 sets thereof for the accused persons. The same is retained on record.

The matter is passed-over as none of the accused has been produced from judicial custody.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
21.02.2024

It is 11.30 a.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Deepank Gupta, Advocate and Mr. Satender Kumar Kashyap, Advocate for the accused persons, namely, Junaid, Firoz Khan, Nanhe @ Sameer and Nadeem.
Mr. Naresh, Advocate for the accused, namely, Junaid.
Mr. N.K. Jauli, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the accused, namely, Javed.
All the accused persons, namely, Firoz Khan, Junaid, Nanhe @ Sameer, Javed Ahmed and Nadeem have been produced from judicial custody.
IO SI Sandeep Yadav is present.

Contd...2/-

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the accused, namely, Junaid by Mr. Naresh, Advocate. The same is taken on record.

On an enquiry from the accused, namely, Junaid, the accused submitted that he would be represented in the present case by Mr. Deepank Gupta, Advocate, Mr. G.S. Dhama, Advocate and Mr. Naresh, Advocate.

Copy of the snapshot and CDR have been supplied to all the accused persons against acknowledgement.

Part arguments have been addressed by Ld. Counsel for the accused persons as well as by Ld. Addl. PP for the State. It is submitted by Ld. Addl. PP for the State that he would peruse the case records and address further arguments in so far as the charge under Section 395 IPC is concerned.

IO SI Sandeep Yadav has submitted that he would follow up regarding the status of sanction under the Arms Act and apprise this Court regarding the same on the next date of hearing. Let the same be done, as prayed for.

In the interest of justice, list for further arguments on **16.03.2024**. It is clarified that the date is given as per convenience of Ld. Counsel for the accused persons.

IO, who is present in the Court, is directed to be physically present before this Court on the next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
21.02.2024