

State Vs. Firoz Khan

CNR No.: DLCT01-015199-2023

SC No.: 596/2023

FIR No.: 477/2023

U/Ss.: 395/397/412/482/34 IPC & 25/27/54/59 Arms Act

P.S.: Kashmere Gate

07.11.2025

This is an application, filed on behalf of the applicant/accused, namely, Firoz Khan, seeking waiver of the condition of furnishing surety and enlarging the accused/applicant on personal bond.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. R.K. Saini, Ld. Chief Legal Aid Defence Counsel for the accused, namely, Firoz Khan.

Issue notice of the present application to the concerned IO to file reply on the next date of hearing.

In the interest of justice, list along with case file for further proceedings on 11.11.2025.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
07.11.2025