

State Vs. Firoz Khan

CNR No.: DLCT01-015199-2023

SC No.: 596/2023

FIR No.: 477/2023

under Sections.: 395/397/412/482/34 IPC & 25/27/54/59 Arms Act

P.S.: Kashmere Gate

13.11.2025

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

The matter is passed-over as the accused has not been produced from judicial custody. Further, there is no representation on behalf of the applicant/accused.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
13.11.2025

It is 11:45 a.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. R.K. Saini, Ld. Chief Legal Aid Defence Counsel for the accused, namely, Firoz Khan.
The accused Firoz Khan has been produced from judicial custody.

Arguments have been addressed by the Ld. Counsel for the accused/applicant as well as by the Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

List for orders at **05:00 p.m.**

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
13.11.2025

It is 02:25 p.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. R.K. Saini, Ld. Chief Legal Aid Defence Counsel for the accused, namely, Firoz Khan.
The accused Firoz Khan has been produced from judicial custody.

Contd..2/-

..2..

Vide separate order, the present application has been
disposed off, in the terms specified there.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
13.11.2025