

State Vs. Firoz Khan & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-015199-2023

SC No.: 596/2023

FIR No.: 477/2023

U/Ss.: 395/397/412/482/34 IPC & 25/27/54/59 Arms Act

P.S.: Kashmere Gate

09.06.2026

Vide Circular No. 2746-2758/DHC/Gaz/G-4/DHJS/Sum Vac dated 06.05.2026, Ld. Presiding Officer is on Special Casual Leave from 08.06.2026 to 28.06.2026.

Present : None for the State.

Mr. Sachin Jauli, Ld. Proxy counsel for Mr. N.K. Jauli, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the accused, namely, Firoz Khan, Nanhe @ Sameer and Nadeem. Mr. Akash, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the accused, namely, Javed.

Mr. Jitender, Ld. Proxy counsel for the accused, Junaid.

Accused persons, namely, Firoz Khan, Junaid, and Javed are present.

Accused persons, namely, Nadeem and Nanhe @ Sameer have been produced from judicial custody.

PW ASI Vijay Singh, the then MHC(M), PW SI Yogesh Kumar and PW Ct. Rahul are present.

Request for exemption is made by / on behalf of PW SI Arvind.

Request for exemption is made by / on behalf of PW HC Brijesh.

Put up for purpose already fixed on **08.09.2026**.

Reader
09.06.2026